Beautification Committee

Status: Inactive (final disposition unknown)
Created: 1/18/1966
Ended:

Description: The Beautification Committee was established to create a plan to meet the demand for facilities
and beautification of Scottsdale and to periodically report to Council to recommend ways to
promote and implement a beautification program.

Authority:
Ordinances:

Resolutions: 426 (1/18/1966)

Purpose:
Powers and Duties:
Bylaws:

Bylaws Provisions:

Bylaws Link:
Notes:

The Beautification Committee was by Resolution No. 426. The first appointment was made on February 11,
1966. No mention of the Beautification Committee exists after March 4, 1969 and no appointments were found
after the March 15, 1966 appointments of Joe Hopkins and Paul Dauwalder.

On June 30, 1986, Councilwoman Campana asked about the status of the "Canal Beautification Committee."
Mayor Drinkwater explained that it was a non-City committee and had no official status.

The Neighborhood Beautification Awards Committee, established in 1987, apparently served as a separate
committee.

Associated Boards: None



Beautification Committee
Membership Report

George Anast

Mrs. Bernard Barshay

Meredith Bushnell

Reverend lan Chapman

Paul Dauwalder

Murray Gordon

Joe Hopkins

Paul Hulderman

Gene Lenahan

George Martin

John Peterson

Mrs. Don Skinner

Charlie Smith

Date Appointed Term Begin Date

1/18/1966

1/18/1966

2/1/1966

1/18/1966

3/15/1966

1/18/1966

3/15/1966

1/18/1966

1/18/1966

1/18/1966

3/1/1966

1/18/1966

1/18/1966

1/18/1966

1/18/1966

2/1/1966

1/18/1966

3/15/1966

1/18/1966

3/15/1966

1/18/1966

1/18/1966

1/18/1966

3/1/1966

1/18/1966

1/18/1966

Term End Date

5/2/1967





