## **Beautification Committee**

Status: Inactive (final disposition unknown)

**Created:** 1/18/1966

**Ended:** 

**Description:** The Beautification Committee was established to create a plan to meet the demand for facilities

and beautification of Scottsdale and to periodically report to Council to recommend ways to

promote and implement a beautification program.

-							
Λ	+	n	$\boldsymbol{\sim}$	rı	t١		
М	ut		v		L	ν.	

Ordinances:

Resolutions: 426 (1/18/1966)

Purpose:

**Powers and Duties:** 

**Bylaws:** 

**Bylaws Provisions:** 

**Bylaws Link:** 

Notes:

The Beautification Committee was by Resolution No. 426. The first appointment was made on February 11, 1966. No mention of the Beautification Committee exists after March 4, 1969 and no appointments were found after the March 15, 1966 appointments of Joe Hopkins and Paul Dauwalder.

On June 30, 1986, Councilwoman Campana asked about the status of the "Canal Beautification Committee." Mayor Drinkwater explained that it was a non-City committee and had no official status.

The Neighborhood Beautification Awards Committee, established in 1987, apparently served as a separate committee.

Associated Boards: None

Beautification Committee Membership Report	Date Appointed	Term Begin Date	Term End Date
George Anast	1/18/1966	1/18/1966	5/2/1967
Mrs. Bernard Barshay	1/18/1966	1/18/1966	
Meredith Bushnell	2/1/1966	2/1/1966	
Reverend Ian Chapman	1/18/1966	1/18/1966	
Paul Dauwalder	3/15/1966	3/15/1966	
Murray Gordon	1/18/1966	1/18/1966	
Joe Hopkins	3/15/1966	3/15/1966	
Paul Hulderman	1/18/1966	1/18/1966	
Gene Lenahan	1/18/1966	1/18/1966	
George Martin	1/18/1966	1/18/1966	
John Peterson	3/1/1966	3/1/1966	
Mrs. Don Skinner	1/18/1966	1/18/1966	
Charlie Smith	1/18/1966	1/18/1966	